MINUTES

Coastal Plains Groundwater Conservation District
Public Hearing
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
July 28™ 2022
8:00 a.m.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT: Mark Kubecka, Billy Mann, Craig Kucera, Herf
Cornelius
STAFF PRESENT: Neil Hudgins, General Manager, Sandra Horris

Guest: Bob Mckee, Big Hill
Debbie and William Popek

PRESIDING: Mark Kubecka

1. Mark Kubecka called the Hearing to order at 8:01 a.m., at the Matagorda County Office Blgd, 4™
Floor conference room

1.2 Mr. Hudgins presented the Board with information in regards to the Permit Application

Name Permit Number Use Latitude lyr
total
Longitude Ac/ft
7J Ranch OP-22051101 Irrigation 28.71528 70
(3) 4” wells -96.00722
28.715
-96.0075
28.715
-96.00778
Environmental Fluids OP-22051901 Commercial 28.88583 6.14
-95.94611
CHJ Family Lmtd OP-22051001 Irrigation 28.68081 60
-96.31766
The Grass Outlet OP-22051701 Irrigation 28.75472 150
-95.889726
Billy Mayfield OP-05091302 Irrigation 28.854013 No increase

-95.955988



Arthur Milberger OP-05061601 Irrigation

COG Trading LLC OP-22062801 Commercial
Permit

1.3 Comments
None

1.4 Closed Public Hearing at 8:01 am

28.967010
-95.920744

28.751446
-95.889726

No increase

Drilling
only



