MINUTES

Coastal Plains Groundwater Conservation District

Public Hearing OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS July 28th, 2022 8:00 a.m.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT: Mark Kubecka, Billy Mann, Craig Kucera, Herf Cornelius

STAFF PRESENT: Neil Hudgins, General Manager, Sandra Horris

Guest: Bob Mckee, Big Hill

Debbie and William Popek

PRESIDING: Mark Kubecka

- 1. Mark Kubecka called the Hearing to order at 8:01 a.m., at the Matagorda County Office Blgd, 4th Floor conference room
 - 1.2 Mr. Hudgins presented the Board with information in regards to the Permit Application

Name total	Permit Number	Use	Latitude	1 yr
			Longitude	Ac/ft
7J Ranch (3) 4" wells	OP-22051101	Irrigation	28.71528 -96.00722 28.715 -96.0075 28.715 -96.00778	70
Environmental Fluids	OP-22051901	Commercial	28.88583 -95.94611	6.14
CHJ Family Lmtd	OP-22051001	Irrigation	28.68081 -96.31766	60
The Grass Outlet	OP-22051701	Irrigation	28.75472 -95.889726	150
Billy Mayfield	OP-05091302	Irrigation	28.854013 -95.955988	No increase

Arthur Milberger	OP-05061601	Irrigation	28.967010 -95.920744	No increase
COG Trading LLC Permit	OP-22062801	Commercial	28.751446 -95.889726	Drilling only

1.3 Comments
None

1.4 Closed Public Hearing at 8:01 am